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 � Badehaus

 für Großsittiche und Papageien
•  zum Einhängen vor die Käfigtür
• optimale Gitteröffnung: 17 × 17 cm
• mit verstellbaren Haken
• Kunststoff 
 Montageanleitung:
1. Unterteil in die Deckelschiene setzen und  
 den Deckel im vorderen Bereich einrasten  
 lassen.
2. Verstellbare Halter an beiden Seiten des  
 Badehauses anbringen.
3. Schrauben mit der Mutter nach außen  
 einsetzen.
4. Die Halter in der gewünschten Höhe ein- 
 stellen und Schrauben festziehen.
5. Badehaus in die Käfigtür stecken.   
 Untere Türstrebe zwischen die Füße des  
 Badehauses setzen. Badehaus durch   
 Einhängen des Halters über obere Tür-
 strebe sichern.

 � Bath House

 for parakeets and parrots
• to hang in front of the cage door
• optimal opening of lattice door: 17 × 17 cm
• with adjustable holder
• plastic 
 Assembly Instructions:
1. Insert the base into the slits at the bottom  
 of the lid of the bath house and slide it  
 into place.
2. Fix the adjustable holders on both sides of  
 the bath house.
3. Insert the screws with the nuts on the   
 outside.
4. Adjust the holders into the desired   
 position and tighten the screws.
5. Attach the bath house to the door of the  
 bird cage. Place the lower wire bar between  
 the feet of the bath house. Secure the bath  
 house by hooking the holders above the  
 upper wire bar of the door.

 � Baignoire avec toit
 pour perruches et perroquets
• à suspendre face à la porte de cage
• porte en croisillons à ouverture optimale
 17 × 17 cm 
• avec supports réglables 
• plastique 
 Montage:
1. Assemblez la pièce inférieure dans la fente  
 du toit prévue à cet effet et pressez sur le  
 toit vers l‘avant afin d‘emboîter le tout.
2. Fixez les supports aux deux côtés de la  
 baignoire.
3. Fixez les vis avec les écrous vers l’extérieur.
4. Ajustez les supports dans la position   
 désirée.
5. Placez la baignoire dans la porte du cage.  
 Fixez le fil bas de la porte entre les pieds de  
 la baignoire. Sécurisez la baignoire en   
 accrochant les supports au fil en haut de la  
 porte.

 � Bañera

 para periquitos y loros
• para colgar frente a la puerta de la jaula
• acceso óptimo por la entrada cubierta:   
 17 × 17 cm
• con enganches ajustables
• plástico 
 Instrucciones de montaje:
1. Inserte la cubierta en las hendiduras de  la  
 parte inferior de la bañera y deslícela hasta  
 su sitio.
2. Fije los enganches ajustables en ambos   
 lados de la bañera.
3. Inserte los tornillos con las tuercas por el  
 exterior.
4. Ajuste los enganches en la posición   
 deseada y apriete los tornillos.
5. Una la bañera a la puerta de la jaula.   
 Colóquela a la altura del último barrote  
 de abajo entre los pies de la bañera.   
 Asegúrela enganchando los enganches al  
 barrote superior de la puerta.

 � Bagnetto coperto
 per pappagalli e pappagallini
• da appendere davanti alla porta della   
 gabbia
• apertura ottimale per l'installazione: 
 17 × 17 cm
• con supporti regolabili
• in plastica

 Istruzioni per il montaggio:
1. Inserite la base nelle corsie interne del   
 bagnetto e fatela scorrere fino in fondo.
2. Fissate i supporti regolabili ad entrambi i 
 lati del bagnetto.
3. Inserite le viti con i dadi verso l’esterno.
4. Posizionate i supporti all’altezza desidera 
 ta e fissate le viti.
5. Attaccate il bagnetto alla porta della   
 gabbia. Inserite il filo metallico più basso  
 della porta tra i piedini della vaschetta.  
 Infine, assicurate la parte superiore del  
 bagnetto agganciando i supporti al filo  
 metallico più alto. 
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